

Bid Tabulation

Project: Div IV Dry Weather Pump Station and Force Main Rehab
Bid Date: July 22, 2025
Owner: City of Anderson, Indiana



						Bidder	
						Thieneman Construction, Inc.	
Ind. Form 96 w/Financial Statement						Yes	
Bid Bond (5%)						Yes	
Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (6)						Yes	
Required Qualification Statement						Yes	
Bid Form with Attachment A						Yes	
						Base Bid	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1.00	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 297,000.00		\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
2.00	Field Offices	Mo	21	\$ 42,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
3.00	Dry Weather Pump Station and 36" Force Main Bypass	LS	1	\$ 143,000.00		\$ 711,250.00	\$ 711,250.00
4.00	Wet Weather Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 88,000.00		\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
5.00	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 118,800.00		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
6.00	Structure Backfill						
6.01	Over Sewer Force Mains and Laterals	LF	600	\$ 24,000.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00
7.00	Flowable Backfill						
7.01	Flowable Backfill	LF	200	\$ 32,200.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00
8.00	Water Main Connections						
8.01	2" Hot Tap Service Connection	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9.00	Water Services						
9.01	2-inch Water Service	LF	100	\$ 5,300.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
10.00	CIPP Lining						
10.01	36-inch Forcemain	LF	3125	\$ 1,720,000.00		\$ 780.00	\$ 2,437,500.00
11.00	Lift Stations						
11.01	Lift Station Structural: Slab Replacement and Hatches	LS	1	\$ 130,900.00		\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
11.02	Lift Station Piping	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00		\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
11.03	Lift Station Submersible Pumps, Slide Rails, Startup	LS	1	\$ 1,326,600.00		\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00
11.04	Lift Station Electrical	LS	1	\$ 688,200.00		\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00
11.05	Lift Station Instrumentation and Control	LS	1	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -
11.06	Wet Weather Pump Station Heat Trace/Insulation (No Building)	LS	1	\$ 16,500.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11.07	Demo of Existing Dry Weather Pump Station	LS	1	\$ 123,200.00		\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
11.08	Dry Weather Pump Station Wet Well/Valve Vault Penetration	EA	4	\$ 96,800.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11.09	Monorail Crane	LS	1	\$ 330,000.00		\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
11.10	Relocate Light Pole	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
12.00	Sewer Force Main Connections						
12.01	30" "Dry" Tap Force Main Connection	EA	2	\$ 209,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
12.02	36" "Dry" Tap Force Main Connection	EA	2	\$ 242,000.00		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
13.00	Force Main Plug Valves						
13.01	30" Plug Valve	EA	2	\$ 154,000.00		\$ 55,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
13.02	36" Plug Valve	EA	2	\$ 238,000.00		\$ 70,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
14.00	Pavements						
14.01	Asphalt Pavement Repair	SY	200	\$ 66,000.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
15.00	Sidewalks						
15.01	Concrete Sidewalk and Ramp Repairs	SY	60	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00
16.00	Lawns and Grasses						
16.01	Seeding	SY	1250	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 6,210,500.00		\$ 6,926,000.00	
Alternate No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity			Alternate Bids	
MA 1	Clean and Televis 30" RCP Force Main	LS	1	\$ 16,500.00		\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00
MA 2	Test 30" RCP Force Main	LS	1	\$ 33,000.00		\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
TOTAL WITH ALTERNATES				\$ 6,260,000.00		\$ 7,047,500.00	

Certified by: Renee Lynn Goff
 Certified as to mathematical accuracy as noted.



Date: July 31, 2025